Off Road Kids

Annual Statistics

Street social work 2012

Country-wide aid for

e Street children in Germany

Double prize winner

[ ]
Runaways Deutschland
Land der Ideen
[ ]
Young homeless people opirlyisiod
Ausgewdhlter Ort 2009
Street social work stations Supported by

Berlin . Dortmund . Hamburg . Cologne Vodafone
‘ Stiftung
Deutschland

Mobility
EB Networks
Logistics

Permira

Schwdbisch Hall =g==
Off Road Kids Stiftung (Foundation)

Contact office: Tel.: +49 7726 37878-260
Schabelweg 4-6 Fax: +49 7726 37878-269
D-78073 Bad Diirrheim email: info@offroadkids.de

www.offroadkids.de



Permanent Housing Placements - Overall Result 2012

of runaways, street children, young homeless people and preventative
crisis intervention to avert homelessness

up to 18 yrs 18 - 20 yrs over 21 yrs Total

Permanent housing placements

2012

o Street social work station - Berlin 4 9 23 36

e Street social work station - Dortmund 5 35 42 82

o Street social work station - Hamburg 6 38 19 63

o Street social work station - Cologne 3 16 27 46

e Elsewhere (Bad Diirrheim, parents hotline) 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 18 98 111 227

Crisis interventions and

family stabilisations 2012

o Street social work station - Berlin 3 6 6 15

o Street social work station - Dortmund 1 15 7 23

o Street social work station - Hamburg 2 35 29 66

o Street social work station - Cologne 4 6 9 19

e Elsewhere (Bad Diirrheim, parents hotline) 16 2 0 18

Subtotal 26 64 51 141

44 162 162 368

Total 2012

Recurrences -2 -6 -6 -14

Total amount 2012 42 156 156 354

Monthly average 4 13 13 30

compared to: Annual total 2011 57 138 126 321

compared to: Monthly average 2011 5 11.5 10.5 27

Balanced total since 1994 2,673
The table shows the absolute number of permanently In any given year under review, some individuals will
housed young people who were living on the street be counted two or more times in the addition of the
before receiving assistance from Off Road Kids. The monthly results. This is due to the repeated placement
table also shows the absolute number of young people of recurrent individuals of a period of two or more
whose personal living situation has been stabilised and months. This multiple counts are adjusted by deducting
are therefore not homeless due to crisis interventions or the number of reoccurring cases each month. Multiple
clarification of the familial environment performed by Off housing placements of a young person within one parti-
Road Kids. cular month will be counted as one single placement.

I offRoad Kids stiftung [P



350

300

250

200

150

100

50

Successful housing placements 2006 - 2012
of young people due to the street social work performed by Off Road Kids

f Cologne

 Hamburg
# Dortmund
 Berlin

T Hotline

TerrefrIEE

2006
a7

Notes:

+22%
e
TereefeaTe

..........

TerreRRITE

2007
(215)

+23%

T
Trreeeeaee
Treeeeeee
Terreeeeee
L
Trrreeeeee

LR

2008
(265)

+22%

i
trreereee

Tereereeee
ferereered

.........

2009
(322)

Teerreeeeee
LU L

TTrrereeen

2010
(297)

+ 8%

T
%ﬁWWWWWﬁWW |

Trrerreree
Treteered

TTrreeeeen

2011
(321)

+ 10%

e

Trreeeeee
Teeereeeee
Teeereeeee

..........
..........
..........
..........
..........

..........

PIEPIETTED
Terrerteee

e
Trereered

TETTreeee
L L

TTreeeeeee

2012
(354)

e Comparative data is only available from 2006, because the street social work stations in Dortmund, Hamburg
and Cologne were opened in 2005.
e Young people who go back out onto the street are documented monthly. These numbers are not included in the
figure above
e The effective radius of the Dortmund street social work station covers the entire Ruhr area as far as Duisburg.

Off Road Kids Stiftung

350

300

250

200

150

100

50



Assignments and assistance time expended

to prevent homelessness among young people through street social work
(including follow-up assistance)

Multiple contacts to young people
needing help 2012

o Street social work station - Berlin

e Street social work station - Dortmund
o Street social work station - Hamburg
e Street social work station - Cologne

Total number of contacts

New contacts to young people
needing help 2012

o Street social work station - Berlin

e Street social work station - Dortmund
o Street social work station - Hamburg
o Street social work station - Cologne

Total number of new contacts

Intensive individual case files
with clearing talks, guidance and
subsequent assistance 2012

o Street social work station - Berlin

e Street social work station - Dortmund
e Street social work station - Hamburg
o Street social work station - Cologne

Total number of intensive individual
case files

Time expended in providing assi-
stance per permanent housing place-
ment in working hours (average)

Annual average 2012

Annual average 2011

up to 18 yrs

53

60
106

46
265

20
29

65

114
72
40
66

292

Expended
working hours
in total

26,345 h
28,868 h

18 - 20 yrs

202
276
308
275
1061

31

58

26
127

382
608
529
743
2262

Permanent
placements

354
321

over 21 yrs

942
570
772
442
2726

38
28
86
21
173

500
516
526
960
2502

Total

1197
906
1186
763

4052

56
79
173
57
365

996
1196
1095
1769
5056

Work time
per placement

74h
90 h

Off Road Kids Stiftung



