

# **Annual Statistics**

## Street social work 2012

### **Country-wide aid for**

- Street children in Germany
- Runaways
- Young homeless people

Street social work stations
Berlin . Dortmund . Hamburg . Cologne

Double prize winner



Ausgewählter Ort 2009

Supported by















Off Road Kids Stiftung (Foundation)

 Contact office:
 Tel.: +49 7726 37878-260

 Schabelweg 4-6
 Fax: +49 7726 37878-269

 D-78073 Bad Dürrheim
 email: info@offroadkids.de

www.offroadkids.de

#### **Permanent Housing Placements - Overall Result 2012**

of runaways, street children, young homeless people and preventative crisis intervention to avert homelessness

	up to 18 yrs	18 - 20 yrs	over 21 yrs	Total
Permanent housing placements 2012				
Street social work station - Berlin	4	9	23	36
Street social work station - Dortmund	5	35	42	82
Street social work station - Hamburg	6	38	19	63
Street social work station - Cologne	3	16	27	46
• Elsewhere (Bad Dürrheim, parents hotline)	0	0	0	0
Subtotal	18	98	111	227
Crisis interventions and family stabilisations 2012				
Street social work station - Berlin	3	6	6	15
Street social work station - Dortmund	1	15	7	23
Street social work station - Hamburg	2	35	29	66
Street social work station - Cologne	4	6	9	19
• Elsewhere (Bad Dürrheim, parents hotline)	16	2	0	18
Subtotal	26	64	51	141
	44	162	162	368
Total 2012				
Recurrences	-2	-6	-6	-14
Total amount 2012	42	156	156	354
Monthly average	4	13	13	30
compared to: Annual total 2011	57	138	126	321
compared to: Monthly average 2011	5	11.5	10.5	27
Balanced total since 19	94			2,673

The table shows the absolute number of permanently housed young people who were living on the street before receiving assistance from Off Road Kids. The table also shows the absolute number of young people whose personal living situation has been stabilised and are therefore not homeless due to crisis interventions or clarification of the familial environment performed by Off Road Kids.

In any given year under review, some individuals will be counted two or more times in the addition of the monthly results. This is due to the repeated placement of recurrent individuals of a period of two or more months. This multiple counts are adjusted by deducting the number of reoccurring cases each month. Multiple housing placements of a young person within one particular month will be counted as one single placement.

### Successful housing placements 2006 - 2012

of young people due to the street social work performed by Off Road Kids



#### Notes:

- Comparative data is only available from 2006, because the street social work stations in Dortmund, Hamburg and Cologne were opened in 2005.
- Young people who go back out onto the street are documented monthly. These numbers are not included in the figure above
- The effective radius of the Dortmund street social work station covers the entire Ruhr area as far as Duisburg.

### Assignments and assistance time expended

to prevent homelessness among young people through street social work (including follow-up assistance)

	up to 18 yrs	18 - 20 yrs	over 21 yrs	Total
Multiple contacts to young people needing help 2012				
• Street social work station - Berlin	53	202	942	1197
• Street social work station - Dortmund	60	276	570	906
• Street social work station - Hamburg	106	308	772	1186
• Street social work station - Cologne	46	275	442	763
Total number of contacts	265	1061	2726	4052
New contacts to young people needing help 2012				
• Street social work station - Berlin	6	12	38	56
• Street social work station - Dortmund	20	31	28	79
• Street social work station - Hamburg	29	58	86	173
• Street social work station - Cologne	10	26	21	57
Total number of new contacts	65	127	173	365
Intensive individual case files with clearing talks, guidance and subsequent assistance 2012				
• Street social work station - Berlin	114	382	500	996
Street social work station - Dortmund	72	608	516	1196
Street social work station - Hamburg	40	529	526	1095
• Street social work station - Cologne	66	743	960	1769
Total number of intensive individual case files	292	2262	2502	5056
Time expended in providing assistance per permanent housing place-	Expended working hours	Permanent placements		Work time

Time expended in providing assi- stance per permanent housing place- ment in working hours (average)	Expended working hours in total	Permanent placements	Work time per placement
Annual average 2012	26,345 h	354	74 h
Annual average 2011	28,868 h	321	90 h